



## Oil Liquid Butter Alternative Jug 3/1 Gal



**Brand name:** VERSA PREMIER  
**Category:** Oils Edible  
**UPC:** 10018687001750  
**MFG Item Number:** 15507VPR  
**GTIN:** 10018687001750

Data provider: VENTURA FOODS LLC

**Target market:** United States  
**Language:** EN

GTIN	Type	Quantity
10018687001750	CA	1
00018687001753	EA	3

### Identification

**Information Provider GLN:** 0026700928215  
**Information Provider Name:** VENTURA FOODS LLC  
**Brand Owner GLN:** 0018687000008  
**Brand Owner Name:** Unipro Foodservice Inc.  
**Manufacturer GLN:** 0026700928215  
**Manufacturer Name:** Ventura Foods, LLC.  
**Product type:** CA  
**Is base unit:** False  
**Is consumer unit:** False  
**Is dispatch unit:** True  
**Is invoice unit:** True  
**Is orderable unit:** True  
**Is variable weight item:** False  
**Country of origin:** US

### Description

**Gtin name:** OIL LBA JUG 3/1 GAL  
**Short description:** OIL LBA JUG 3/1 GAL  
**Functional name:** OIL  
**Product description:** Oil Liquid Butter Alternative Jug 3/1 Gal  
**Additional description:** Oil Liquid Butter Alternative Jug 3/1 Gal  
**Preparation type:** READY\_TO\_EAT  
**Preparation instruction:** Ready to use.  
**Serving suggestion:** Great as an alternative to liquid butter for popcorn, cooking and baking. Add the flavor of butter without the fat.

## Packaging and shipping

<b>Effective date:</b>	9/29/2020 12:00:00 AM
<b>Last modified date:</b>	9/29/2020 3:33:34 PM
<b>Publication date:</b>	9/29/2020 4:27:03 PM
<b>Start availability date:</b>	7/26/2018 12:00:00 AM
<b>Minimum trade item lifespan from production:</b>	270
<b>Non GTIN pallet hi:</b>	5
<b>Non GTIN pallet ti:</b>	14
<b>Depth:</b>	18.75in
<b>Height:</b>	12in
<b>Width:</b>	6.25in
<b>Volume:</b>	0.81cu ft
<b>Gross weight:</b>	25lb
<b>Net weight:</b>	23.1lb
<b>Storage handling temp max:</b>	80F
<b>Storage handling temp max:</b>	80F
<b>Storage handling temp min:</b>	35F
<b>Storage handling temp min:</b>	35F

## Ingredients and Nutrition

### Ingredients

LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR, DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE (AN ANTI-FOAMING AGENT). CONTAINS: SOYBEAN.

### Nutrition

## Allergens and Diet

<b>Crustaceans and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Eggs and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Fish and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Milk and it's derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Nuts and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Peanuts and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Sesame Seeds and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Soybeans and their derivatives:</b>	CONTAINS
<b>Celery and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Mustard and it's derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Corn and it's derivatives:</b>	UNDECLARED
<b>Molluscs and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Wheat and it's derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>other gluten containing grain and gluten containing grain products:</b>	FREE_FROM

# Nutrition Facts

UNPREPARED

Serving Size 1.00 TBSP (14 g)

Amount Per Serving

**Calories 120 kcal**

	% Daily Value *
Cholesterol	0 mg
Sodium	60 mg
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	0 g
Soluble Fiber	0 g
Insoluble Fiber	0 g
<b>Protein</b>	0 g
<b>FAT 14 g</b>	18 %
CHOAVL 0 g	0 %
Potassium 0 mg	0 %
Dietary Fiber 0 g	0 %
Sugars 0 g	0 %
Vitamin A	0 %
Calcium 0.03 mg	0 %
Iron 0 mg	0 %
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0 %
Vitamin E	0 %
Thiamin-B1	0 %
Riboflavin-B2 0 mg	0 %
Niacin	0 %
Vitamin B12	0 %
Biotin	0 %
Pantothenic Acid	0 %
Phosphorus 0 mg	0 %
Iodine	0 %
Magnesium	0 %
Zinc 0 mg	0 %
Copper	0 %
Vitamin B6	0 %
Vitamin K	0 %
Nutrient basis quantity 14 g	
Folate 0 mcg	0 %
Vitamin C 0 mg	0 %

\*Based on a 2,000 Calorie diet.

Images and Documents

